### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong Beom PYEON	08/02/2005
Bruce MILLAR	08/02/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	11 Hines Road, Suite 203		
City:	Ottawa		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12505069	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-787-3588

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blgcanada.com
Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 2878B-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Armstrong-Baker

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=pat\_2878b\_2\_executed\_parent\_assignment#page1.tif source=pat\_2878b\_2\_executed\_parent\_assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 022975 FRAME: 0120

1 \$40.00 12

PATENT

500914054

WORLDWIDE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We:

1) Hong-Beom PYEON 16 Rivergreen Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2E1 CANADA

2) Bruce MILLAR 6066 Fernbank Road Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1B6, CANADA

Constitution France

-36;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> MOSAID Technologies Incorporated 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario **K2K 2X1 CANADA**

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

## VOLTAGE DOWN CONVERTER FOR HIGH SPEED MEMORY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Hong-Boom PYEON et al. to MOSAID Technologies incorporated Page 1 of 2 PAT 2878-2

> PATENT REEL: 022975 FRAME: 0121

SIGNED at	Kanata	Ontacio	Canada
- •	City o	r Town	Country
this 2nd	day of August	_, 2005 . /	A
	v	lfigh	in Myrin
		Hong-Beom PYEO	N /
	STATEMENT B	BY WITNESS	
1. 5/.	PT	whose full post offi	ice address
	B. Tamez ame of witness)	is	,
151 CA	ndover Crescer	to Kunata ON	<u>J </u>
was personally pr	ZWZ	ng-Beom PYEON execu	to the within
assignment and s	iuch assignor is persor	nally known to me to be t	he person
described in such	document,	7/121	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		51: KL	
		Signature of V	Vitness
SIGNED at	KANATA	· Omataria	C A A A A
•	City or	Town	Country
this 2nd	day of August	Γ, 2005 .	
		سه کلک مد	- in 1000
		Bruce MILLAR	- volumen
	STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	17. W
I, 11 11 1			
" Matt 1	me of witness)	whose full post official	ce address
(na	me of witness)	<del></del>	
192 YOH	O DR. KANATA	1 ov	
L RZM	2NZ.		
was personally pro-	esent and did see Bru	ce MILLAR execute the	within
described in such	document.	ally known to me to be th	ne person
]		7 ~ ~ ~	
1		1112	
<u> </u>		Signature of W	itness
Please Com	plete and Return the	Executed Form to Bore	den Ladner Gervais LLP

Mart from User Page DVFON (tal 4 MOONE)

Assignment from Hong-Beom PYEON et al. to MOSAID Technologies Incorporated Page 2 of 2 PAT 2878-2

**RECORDED: 07/20/2009** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022975 FRAME: 0122

.... -